

ATTACHED TO AND FORMING A PART OF POLICY NUMBER	ENDORSEMENT EFFECTIVE DATE (12:01 A.M. STANDARD TIME)	NAMED INSURED	AGENT NO.
FGS0000073	6/1/2023	Public Employees Purchasing Group, Inc.	19507

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

SERVICE OF SUIT CLAUSE

It is agreed that in the event of the failure of the Company to pay any amount claimed to be due under this policy, the Company, at the request of the Insured (or reinsured), will submit to the jurisdiction of any court of competent jurisdiction within the United States of America and will comply with all requirements necessary to give the court jurisdiction. All matters which arise will be determined in accordance with the law and practice of the court. In a suit instituted against it under this contract, the Company agrees to abide by the final decision of the court or of any appellate court in the event of an appeal. However, nothing in this endorsement constitutes a waiver of the Company's right to remove an action to a United States District Court or to seek a transfer of a case to another court as permitted by the laws of the United States or of any state in the United States.

Pursuant to any statute of any state, territory or district of the United States of America which makes a provision therefor, the Company will designate the Superintendent, Commissioner or Director of Insurance or other officer specified for that purpose in the statute, or his successor or successors in office, as their true and lawful attorney upon whom may be served any lawful process in any action, suit, or proceeding instituted by or on behalf of the Insured (or reinsured) or any beneficiary arising out of this contract of insurance (or reinsurance).

The person named below is authorized and directed to accept service of process on behalf of the Company:

Corporation Service Company

1090 Vermont Avenue, N.W.

Washington, DC 20005

Having accepted service of process on behalf of the Company, the person designated above is authorized to mail the process or a true copy to:

NOT REQUIRED

